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Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management

This permit gives approval for the development/ project listed that impacts the FEMA-designated floodplain
and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV, pursuant to the rules and regulations established by all applicable
Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance. This permit
must be posted at the site of work as to be clearly visible and must remain posted during entirety of
development.

Permit #: 20-571

Date Approved: May 11, 2020 Expires: May 11, 2021

Issued to: Hope Gas, Inc. dba: Dominion Energy WV POC: Steve Ryder

Company Address: 320 Springside Drive, Suite 320 Akron, OH 44333

Project Address: 78 Traugh Fork Road, Salem WV 26426

Firm: 54017C0235C Lat/Long: 39.234964, -80.577104

Purpose of development: Pipe Replacement

Issued by: Georg€jC. Eidel, Doddridzj County FPM (or designee)

Date: May 11, 2020

For additional information regarding this permit, please contact
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at 304.873.1343, or via email at
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com
101Church Street Suitel02; West Union, WV 26456

Floodplain Development Permit
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Doddridge County Office of

Emergency Management/Floodplain Management
105 Court Street, Suite 3

304-873-1343

doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com

Dear Sir or Ma'am, April 25, 2020

You are receiving this letter because you have been identified as aland surface and/or
mineral rights owner for property or adjacent property related to the proposed
development/project identified by the following page.

No action is required of you. This letter is simply to inform you of the proposed
development.

If you would like to comment on this proposed project, or would like additional
information, you may contact the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at the above
address.

Respectfully yours,

George Eidel, CFM, OEM Director/Floodplain Manager
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Doddridge County Floodplain Permits

(Week of April 13, 2020)

Please take notice that on the (7*") of (April), 2020, (Dominion Energy) filed an application for a
Floodplain Permit (#20-571) to develop land located at or about (78 Traugh Fork Rd); Coordinates:
39.240026, -80.624101. The Application is on file with the Floodplain Manager of the County and may
be inspected or copied during regular business hours in accordance to WV Code Chapter 298 Freedom
of Information, Article 1 Public Records and county policy and procedures. Any interested persons who
desire to comment shall present the same in writing by (May 11, 2020) (20 calendar days after the
announcement at the regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission Meeting) delivered to the
Floodplain Manager of the County at 105 Court Street, Suite #3, West Union, WV 26456. This project is

a pipe replacement project

GEORGE C. EIDEL, CFM

Doddridge County Floodplain Manager
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FLOODPLAIN PERMIT #20-571

Dominion Energy, 78 Traugh Fork Rd, Pipe Replacement 39.240026, -80.624101

TASK

COMPLETE

(DATE)

NOTES

CHECK RECEIVED

4/7/2020

US ARMY CORP. ENGINEERS
(USACE)

US FISH & WILDLIFE
SERVICES (USFWS)

WV DEPT. NATURAL
RESOURCES (WVDNR)

WV DEPT. ENVIROMENTAL
PROTECTION (WVDEP)

STATE HISTORIC &
PRESERVATION OFFICE
(SHPO)

OFFICE of LAND & STREAM
(OLS)

DATE OF COMMISSION
READING

4/21/2020

DATE AVAILABLE TO BE
GRANTED

5/11/2020

PERMIT GRANTED

COMPLETE
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2019 1k40 0001 3402 6903




(Week of April 13, 2020)

Please take notice that on the (7*) of (April), 2020, (Dominion Energy) filed an application for a
Floodplain Permit (#20-571) to develop land located at or about (78 Traugh Fork Rd); Coordinates:
39.240026, -80.624101. The Application is on file with the Floodplain Manager of the County and may
be inspected or copied during regular business hours in accordance to WV Code Chapter 29B Freedom
of Information, Article 1 Public Records and county policy and procedures. Any interested persons who
desire to comment shall present the same in writing by (May 11, 2020) (20 calendar days after the
announcement at the regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission Meeting) delivered to the
Floodplain Manager of the County at 105 Court Street, Suite #3, West Union, WV 26456. This project is

a pipe replacement project

GEORGE C. EIDEL, CFM

Doddridge County Floodplain Permits
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager
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Doddridge County, WV

Floodplain Development
Permit Application

This document Is to be used for projects that impact/potentially impact the FEMA—designated
floodplain and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV pursuant to the rules and regulations
established by all applicable Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the
Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance.

SECTION 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS (APPLICANT TO READ AND SIGN)

1. No work may start until a permit is issued.

2. The permit may be revoked if any false statements are made herein.

3. If revoked, all work must cease until permit is re-issued.

4, Development shall not be used or occupied until a Certificate of Compliance is
issued.

5. The permit will expire if no work is commenced within six months of issuance.
6.

Applicant is hereby informed that other permits may be required to fulfill local,
state, and federal requirements.

7. Applicant hereby gives consent to the Floodplain Administrator/Manager or
his/her representative to make inspections to verify compliance.
8. | THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS HEREIN AND IN ATTACHMENTS

TO THIS APPLICATION ARE, TO THE OF KNOWLEDGE, TRUE AND ACCURATE.
APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE &/I«U"/{/

DATE ’ 5/ 38 /4030




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Applicant Information:

Please provide all pertinentdata.

ApplicantInformation:-

Responsible Company Name:

Corporate Mailing Address: 35() gpringside Drive, Suite 320

Corporate Point of Contact (POC): Steve Ryder

Corporate POC Title:

Corporate POC Primary Phone: 330-664-2531

Corporate POC Primary Email: g0 han w.ryder@dominionenergy.com

Corporate FEIN: Corporate DUNS:

Corporate Website:

Local Mailing Address: 35() Springside Drive, Suite 320

“% Akron State: OH | 7P 44333

Local Project Manager (PM): Molly Nagowski

Local PM Primary Phone:

Local PM Secondary Phone:

Local PM Primary Email: |, m nagowski@dominionenergy.com

Person Filing Application: Jonell Carver

Applicant Title: iy, 0 ot Gas Operations

Applicant Primary Phone:

Applicant Secondary Phone:

Applicant Primary Email: . "
PP YEIAT jonell.|.carver@dominionenergy.com

Hope Gas, Inc. d/b/a Dominion Energy West Virginia

Dominion Energy Infrastructure Environmental Services




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Project Narrative:

Describe in detail the proposed development including project name/title, type of
development, estimated start and completion timeline, and its potential impact on the
floodplain. Use additional copies of this page asneeded.

Project Narrative; - O R S e

Hope Gas, Inc. d/b/a Dominion Energy of West Virginia (Dominion Energy)
proposes to replace approximately 330 linear feet (0.06 miles) of existing 2-inch
plastic pipeline within predominantly existing right-of-way (ROW) with new 4-inch

[plastic pipeline toensure safety and retiabitity of pipetineoperations-in-Doddridge—

HeHB




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Proposed Development:

Please check all elements of the proposed project thatapply.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)
A. STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT

ACTIVITY STRUCTURAL TYPE
[I[] New Structure [ [] Residential (1 — 4 Family)
[]|_—_| Addition [ [] Residential (more than 4 Family)
(J[v] Alteration [ [] Non-residential (floodproofing)
0[] Relocation [] [] Combined Use (res. & com.)
[I[] Demolition 1l Replacement
(0[] Manufactured/Mobil Home

B. OTHER DEVELOPLMENT ACTIVITIES:

0 [ Fil 1 ] Mining 0 [ orilling 0 Pipelining
0 [] Grading

[I [ Excavation (except for STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT checked above)

[] |:] Watercourse Alteration (including dredging and channel modification)

00 [ prainage Improvements (including culvert work)

0 [] Road, Street, or Bridge Construction

[l [ Subdivision (including new expansion)

[ [ individual Water or Sewer System

0 Other (please specify)

Pipeline replacement and removal of historic pipeline that is present in the stream.




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Development Site/Property Information:

Please provide physical description of the site/property, along with pertinent ownership
(surface and mineral rights) data as applicable. Attach appropriate maps from the WV Flood
Tool showing location of proposed development. Use additional copies of this page if
development spans multiple property boundaries. Designate each property by number (i.e.
Property 1 of 1, Property 2 of 7, etc.)

Property Designation: 1___of 1

Site/Property Information:

Legal Description:

BUCKEYE 68.07

Physical Address/911 Address: 78 Traugh Fork Rd

Decimal Latitude/Longitud¢(39.240026, -80.624101 ) LW/ 0N Gy ord (g

¢

ON

DMS Latitude/Longitude: Coppecr/- ¢ Oofk{?/\ﬂég e 3 q' Q 3 s/?
District: 4 Map: 0008 Parcel: 0011 __?0
Land Book Description: j
Farm
Deed Book Reference:
549

Tax Map Reference:

Existing Buildings/Use of Property:

Farm land property, open fields.

Floodplain Location Data: (to be completed by Floodplain-Manager ordesignee)

Community:

Number: Panel:

Suffix:

Location (Lat/Long):

Approximate Elevation:

Estimated BFE:

Is the development in the floodway?

Yes No

Is the development in the floodplain?

Yes No Zone:

Notes:

¢/

S 77of




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Property Owner Data:

Please provide data on current site/property landowner(s), both surface and mineral rights
(as applicable). Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page in relation
to each property listed above.

Property Designation: {__ of 4

Property Owner Data:. .

Name of Primary Owner (PO): Joseph and Lindé Martin

PO Address: 7g Traugh Fork Rd

City: Salem State:\p\/\/ 2ip: 26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Surface Rights.Owner:Data:-, =

Name of Primary Owner (PO):

PO Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Mineral Rights:Owner Data: (Asdpplicable),

Name of Primary Owner [P0Q):

PO Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Contractor Data:

Please provide all pertinent data for contractors and sub---contractors that may be participating
in this project. Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page in relation to

each property listed above.

| Property Designation: 1 __of 1

Contractor/Sub-Contractor (C/SC) Information:

C/SC Company Name: TBD (Contact Steve Ryder)

C/SC WV License Number:

C/SC FEIN: C/SC DUNS:

Local C/SC Point of Contact (POC):

Local C/SC POC Title:

C/SC Mailing Address:

City: New Alexandria State: Zip-Code:

Local C/SC Office Phone:

Local C/SC POC Phone:

Local C/SC POC E-Mail:

Engineer Firm Information:

Engineer Firm Name:

Engineer WV License Number:

Engineer Firm FEIN: Engineer Firm DUNS:

Engineer Firm Primary Point of Contact (POC):

Engineer Firm Primary POC Title:

Engineer Firm Mailing Address:

City: State: Zip-Code:

Engineer Firm Office Phone:

Engineer Firm Primary POC Phone:

Engineer Firm Primary POC E-Mail:




**Please See Attachment for all affected landowners

Adjacent and/or Affected Landowners Data

Please provide data for all adjacent and/or affected surface owners (both up and down
stream) whose property may be impacted by proposed development as demonstrated by a
floodplain study or survey. Use additional copies of this page as needed.

Adjacent Property Owner Data:Upstréam:.

Name of Primary Owner (PO}: Donald Paul McCollum (Butterﬂy Evolution Trust)

Physical Address: 260 Traugh Fork Road

City: Salem Smter\Vy | Zip: 26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

A-djacent:Propertnywner-I;),ata;;‘l;!ps;ggm:- o

Name of Primary Owner (PO): Jonell Carver

Physical Address: 3178 Miletus Road

City: Salem State: \\y\/ Zip: 26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Adjacent Property OwnerDati: Downstream:

Name of Primary Owner (PO): p5| D. and Catherlne Ollverlo

Physical Address:2804 Miletus Road

City: gglem State: \\/\/ Zip: 26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Adjacent Property. OwnerData: Downstream

Name of Primary Owner (PO):

Physical Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




Site Plan

A Site Plan is an accurate and detailed map of the proposed development for this
project. It shows the size, shape, location and special features of the project property, and
the size and location of any development planned to the property, especially as that
development will impact the floodplain and/or floodway. Site plans show what currently
exists on the project property, and any changes or improvements you are proposing to
make. A certified and licensed engineering firm should complete site plans.

A SITE PLAN MUST CONTAIN THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

Legal description of the parcel, north arrow and scale

All property lines and theirdimensions

Names of adjacent roads, location ofdriveways

Location of sloughs, tributaries, streams, rivers, wetlands, ponds, and lakes, with

setbacks indicated, and including FEMA floodplain data based on most updated

FIRM.

5. Location, size, shape of all buildings, existing and proposed, with elevation of lowest
floor indicated.

6. Location and dimensions of existing or proposed on-site sewage systems.

7. Location of all propane tanks, fuel tanks or other liquid storage tanks whether above
ground or below groundlevel.

8. Location and dimensions of any proposed pipeline placement(s) into
floodplain/floodway.

9. Location and dimensions of any roadway development into floodplain/floodway.
(Includes initial development access roads)

10. Location and dimensions of any bridge and/or culvert development into
floodplain/floodway.

11. Location and dimensions of any storage yard or facility intothe
floodplain/floodway.

12. Location of any existing utilities and/or proposed utility placementand/or
displacement.

13. Location, dimensions and depth of any existing or proposed fill on site.

14. A survey showing the existing ground elevations of at least location on the

building site. ELEVATION NOTE: All vertical datum will reference either NGVD 29

or NAVD 88. Assumed datum will not be acceptable unless the property is located in

an area where vertical datum has not been published. For those areas where vertical

datum has not been established, a site plan with contours, elevations using assumed

datum, high water marks and existing water levels of sloughs, rivers, lakes or

streams and proposed lowest floor elevation.

ik ol




Applicant

‘ Please read print name, sign and date below:

Applicant Signature: Date:

Applicant Printed Name:

| certify that | am authorized to submit this application for the primary projectdeveloper.

I certify that the information included in this application is to the best of my knowledge true and
complete.

| certify that all required Federal, State, and local permits required by law and/or ordinance for
the above described development of this project have been properly attained, are current and
valid, and must be presented with this application before a Doddridge County Floodplain Permit
may be issued.

I understand that if in the course of the development project additional permits become
required that were not needed during the initial proposal, the primary developer must notify the
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager within 48 hours of such need, and that a “Stop Work”
order may be issued for all project work directly impacting the floodplain or floodway, until such
time the required additional permits are acquired.

| understand that once the floodplain permit is submitted, the application will be entered into
official public record at the next regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission meeting
after the date of submittal.

 understand that from the date of submittal of the fully completed permit application, the
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager has ninety (90) days to make a determination to either
grant or deny said permit application. During this approval petiod, the Doddridge County
Floodplain Manager may, at his or her discretion, conduct a review and/or additional study of
provided documentation by means of an independent engineering firm. All costs associated with
said review and/or study must be reimbursed to the County before issuance of approved permit.
| understand that during the approval period, the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager of
designee may at his or her discretion conduct site visits and document conditions of proposed
development pursuant to the permit application.

I understand that once the Floodplain Permit is granted, the permit will be entered into official
public record at the next scheduled Doddridge County Commission meeting after the date of
issuance. Appeals to the permit may be made no later than twenty (20) days after said issuance.
If a valid appeal is submitted, as determined by the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager, a
“Stop Work” order will be issued for all project development directly involving the floodplain or
floodway. A public hearing by the Doddridge County Appeals Board will be scheduled no less
than ten (10) days after the next regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission meeting.

| understand that all decisions of the Doddridge County Appeals Board shall be final.

l understand issuance of a Floodplain Permit authorizes me to proceed with construction as
proposed. A Certificate of Compliance is required upon substantial completion of the project.
In signing this application, the primary developer hereby grants the Doddridge County Floodplain
Manager or designee the right to enter onto the above—described location to inspect the
development work proposed, in progress, and/or completed.

understand that if | do not follow exactly the site—plan submitted and approved by this permit
that a “Stop Work” order may be issued by the Wirt County Floodplain Manager and that | must
stop all construction immediately until discrepancies of actual work vs. proposed work is
resolved.

10




Dominion Energy Services, Inc. - -

320 Springside Drive, Suite 320 yg Dominion
Akron, OH 44333 &] N
DominionEnergy.com % Energy

April 3,2020
BY FED-EX

Mr. George Eidel

Doddridge County Assessor’s Office
105 Court Street, Suite 3

West Union, West Virginia 26456
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com

RE: Hope Gas, Inc. d/b/a Dominion Energy West Virginia
Doddridge County Assessor’s Office— Flood Hazard Area
Project Notification
REPL-MILETUS RD-F15408-P400384036- Pipeline Replacement Project

Dear Mr. Eidel:

Hope Gas, Inc. d/b/a Dominion Energy of West Virginia (Dominion Energy) proposes to
replace approximately 330 linear feet (0.06 miles) of existing 2-inch plastic pipeline within
predominantly existing right-of-way (ROW) with new 4-inch plastic pipeline to ensure
safety and reliability of pipeline operations in Doddridge County, West Virginia.

The entire pipeline replacement project is within the Federal Emergency Management
Agency (FEMA) 100-Year Floodplain (Zone A) of Buckeye Creek. This pipeline
replacement project will not adversely affect the contours during construction and will be
reclaimed to the natural contour upon completion of the project.

Please find enclosed the following documents for your review:

Floodplain Development Permit Application

Figure 1: USGS Location Map

WV Flood Map

Permit Fees (Check in the amount of $500.00) (Cost of Project: $34,000.00)

The approximate start date for this project is April 15, 2020. Please forward your response
at your earliest possible convenience to the attention of:

Steve Ryder

Dominion Energy Services, Inc.
320 Springside Drive, Suite 320
Akron, Ohio 44333




Dominion Energy Services, Inc.
320 Springside Drive, Suite 320
Akron, OH 44333
DominionEnergy.com

Dominion
Energy:

W

If you have any questions, please contact Steve Ryder at (330) 664-2531.

Sincerely,

=E/

Richard B. Gangle
Director Environmental Services

Enclosures

cc: Steve Ryder




Dominion Energy Services, Inc.
320 Springside Drive, Suite 320
Akron, OH 44333
DominionEnergy.com

bce: Amanda Tornabene
Spencer Trichell
Craig Pearson
Jonell Carver
Adam Keener

The Thrasher Group, Inc.

W

Dominion
Energy:



4/16/2020 Gmail - Doddridge County Flood No Riser Certification - Miletus Rd-F15408

M Gma George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Doddridge County Flood No Riser Certification - Miletus Rd-F15408

Tyler Spear <tspear@thethrashergroup.com> Thu, Apr 16, 2020 at 1:36 PM
To: "doddridgecountyfom@gmail.com" <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
Cc: Stephan W Ryder <stephan.w.ryder@dominionenergy.com>, Dominion Energy WV <dewv@thethrashergroup.com>

George,

Attached is the “No Rise Certification” you requested from Mr. Ryder for the completion of REPL-Miletus Rd-F15408-
P400384036. Please let us know if you need anything else to complete the review process for permit approval.

Thanks,

Tyler Spear

Environmental Project Manager | The Thrasher Group, Inc.

office: 304-848-7187 | 800-273-6541
mobile: 304-203-7627
600 White Oaks Blvd | PO Box 940 | Bridgeport, WV 26330

www.thethrashergroup.com

@ 20200408_Miletus Rd_No Rise Certification.pdf
3495K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1664151554480151943&simpl=msg-f%3A16641515544 ... 1/1




Dominion Energy Services, Inc.

320 Spr(i)n}g{siiz 3D:"five, Suite 320 y Dominion
Akron, - //’ S
DominionEnergy.com % Energy‘)

No Rise Certificate

Dominion Energy is certifying a “no rise” in elevations due to the replacement project. No
additional fill will be placed within the floodway, and all pre-construction contours will be
restored once construction is finished.

D hven ol o Srfores

Engineer Date

Seal




Site to be restored to original
pre-construction contours
Buckeye Creek Ry % Traugh Fork
Stream Type: Perennial N LF Impact/Type: No Impact

Coordinates: 39.234914, -80.578191 A w:::‘t\‘;.
LF Impact/Type: HDD Bore / No Impact 18/

Timber mat - 12 LF

rZone JAE]

== Temporary Access Road d By: TS/CL Sheet Number: Overall
Doddridge Contour Date: N/A = Allgnment el
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Location: Doddridge Co., WV | /" ’ Dominion
Barbour | Dyjstrict: Greenbrier L=2A01

Figure 2: Aquatic Impact Map | E3FEMA Flood Hazard

oup, Inc. Reproduction of these documents in whole or in part, for any reason without prior written permission, is strictly prohibited. Copyright (C) 2020 THE THRASHER GROUP, INC.
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\/ Taylor - > Perennial Stream Created By: eanglin Map Date: 4/8/2020
Aerial Date: 2019

DISCLAIMER: The information contained herein is the sole property of The Thrasher Gr




Buckeye Creek o Traugh Fork
Stream Type: Perennial : No Impact
Coordinates: 39.234914, -80.578191
LF Impact/Type: HDD Bore / No Impact
Timber mat - 12 LF

[EXTENT NoicAToR],~ DETAILS: 7 ' REPL-MILETUS RD-F15408-P400384036
% ' 2 Persmnia Swean THRASHER

Aerial Date: 2019 == Temporary Access Road .
— proved By: TS/CL Sheet Number: Overall
Contour Date: N/A REr y
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Location: Doddridge Co., WV_| o0 Bre 11inch =75 feet ’ Dominion
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pofid Figure 2: Aquatic Impact Map | EBFEMA Fiood Hazard —

DISCLAIMER: The information contained herein is the sole property of The Thrasher Group, Inc. Reproduction of these documents in whole or in part, for any reason without prior written permission, is strictly prohibited. Copyright (C) 2020 THE THRASHER GROUP, INC.




Dominion Energy Services, Inc.
320 Springside Drive, Suite 320
Akron, OH 44333
DominionEnergy.com

Dominion
Energy°

W

No Rise Certificate

Dominion Energy is certifying a “no rise” in elevations due to the replacement project. No
additional fill will be placed within the floodway, and all pre-construction contours will be
restored once construction is finished.

?Ab%eexgy//;% "'//7/&720 .

Engineer Date

Seal




DETAILS EPL-MILETUS RD-F15408-P400384036

Map Type: Location Map Approved By: TS/CL Sheet Number: Overall
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e e —

Basemap: USGS Topo
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DiviSION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
324 4th Avenue, Room 342
South Charleston, West Virginia 25303-1228
Telephone 304-558-2754
Fax 304-558-2768
TDD 304-558-1439
TDD 800-354-6087

Stephen S. McDaniel
Director

February 3, 2020

Division of Natural Resources
Office of Land and Streams
LICENSE and RIGHT of ENTRY

Re: P-20-VI/09-228
Hope Gas, Inc., dba Dominion Energy West Virginia
Attention: Michael Crawford
133 Goshen Road
Morgantown, WV

Dear Mr. Crawford:

The West Virginia Division of Natural Resources (WVDNR) hereby grants to you for a term of ten (10) years,
from the date hereof, a License and Right of Entry to construct, replace, cover, repair, operate, maintain, use
and remove a two inch (2") plastic pipeline (F-15408) along Buckeye Creek, Greenbrier District in Doddridge
County, West Virginia, as shown on the map attached hereto as Exhibit A.

The issuance of this License and Right of Entry by the WVDNR does not preclude the necessity to obtain
permits from the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE), W.V. Department of Environmental Protection
(WVDEP), or the W.V. Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Management (WVDHSEM). The Right
of Entry does not negate the need to comply with the West Virginia Water Pollution Control Act and/or the
State Environmental Quality Board’s administrative regulations.

The applicant must contact the following agencies and abide by the following conditions:

1. The USACE may require either an Individual Clean Water Act 404 permit or a Nationwide Permit.
Contact the Huntington District (304-399-5210) or the Pittsburgh District (412-395-7155) from
more information. Information can also be found at
hitp.//www.Irh.usace.army.mil/Missions/Regulatory.aspx

2. The WVDEP (304-926-0499) may require the following permits: '
a. A Clean Water Act Section 401 Water Quality Certification
http://www.dep.wv.qov/WWE/Programs/Pages/401Certification.aspx

Construction Stormwater Site Registration and Notice of Intent. Not needed if
disturbance less than 1-acre

http.//dep.wv.gov/WWE/Programs/stormwater/Pages/sw_home.aspx




Hope Gas, Inc., dba Dominion Energy West Virginia
P-20-VI/09-228

Page 2

February 3, 2020

3.

The WVDEP Erosion and Sediment Control Best Management Practice Manual, Revised 2016,
must be followed. Copies of those guidelines are available from the Division of Water and Waste
Management, (304) 926-0495 or at
http://www.dep.wv.qov/IWWE/Programs/stormwater/csw/Pages/ESC BMP.aspx

The WVDHSEM may require a Floodplain Permit. WWDHSEM can be contacted at: (304) 957-
2571

No in-stream work during the cold water and warm water fish spawning seasons (September 15-
March 31 and April 1- June 30, respectively). If in-stream impacts cannot be avoided during the
applicable fish spawning season, contact the WVDNR Environmental Coordination Unit at (304)
637-0245.

Threatened or Endangered aquatic species identified by the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service are listed
in Appendix A of the 2017 USACE Nationwide Permits. The U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Field
Office should be contacted (304) 636-6568 for any activity in watenwyays listed in Annendiv A
http://www.Irp.usace.armv.miI/PortaIs/?Z/docs/requlatorv/2017%20Pubhc%20NotlcesNVest%ZOVi
rginia%20-%20NWP%20March%202017%20PN.pdf?ver=2017-03-22-095505-870

Survey requirements for streams with mussel populations are described in the West Virginia Mussel
Survey Protocols. Contact the WVDNR Environmental Coordination Unit for information concerning
mussels at (304) 637-0245.
http://www.wvdnr.gov/Mussels/West%20Virginia%20Mussel%20Survey%20Protocols %20APR20
16.pdf

Additionally, this Right of Entry does not provide for the applicant to work outside the requested boundaries.
The State does not assume any liability for the applicant's/landowner’s construction activities. By accepting
this Right of Entry, the applicant/landowner assumes liability for any/all damages caused by this activity to
both upstream and downstream landowners. This License and Right of Entry does not grant any rights or
privileges, or permission to enter upon, or to cross the property of any other person, nor is permission granted
to remove any material that lies upon the property of any other persons. Work should be completed in as
brief a period as possible and within one year from the date of this letter. In the event the applicant fails or
refuses to comply with any of the terms or conditions herein, this License and Right of Entry will be
canceled and considered null and void and the WVDNR may reject further applications.

Your payment in the amount of $75.00 is now due and payable to the Division of Natural Resources covering
the (10) ten-year fee of this agreement. Your agreement will be effective upon receipt of your payment in full.
You must notify this office in writing when this installation has been transferred or removed.

incerely,

tephen S. McDaniel
Director




P-20-VI1/08-228
Page 3

|
Hope Gas, Inc., dba Dominion Energy West Virginia }
\
February 3, 2020 |

cc: Office of Land and Streams
DNR Fish Biologist
Jeremy Bandy, Environmental Enforcement
Natural Resources Police Officer
Danielle Elliot, WV DNR Coordination Unit



Exhibit A

PLAN VIEW

NOT TO SCALE

Scale: Notto Scale

PROPOSED 2" MDPL
PIPELINE CROSSING
F-—15408 (20°)

P-20-VI/09-228

Buckeye Creek

USGS Topo Map: 7.5
Big isaac, WV Quad

PIPELINE CROSSING
F-15408 (20°)

a0’

15
WATER LEVEL
1/10/2020 11:00am y

S 6 &

SECTION "A” ~ "A”

UV IR IVIRS VL

Application By: Dominion Energy Viest Virginia

Datum: Field Measurement
At Salem, WV

Purpose: Transport Natural Gas
MAOP: 45 psig

Type of Construction: Bored

Adjacent Property Owners:
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OFFICE OF LAND AND STREAMS
STREAM ACTIVITY APPLICATION

1, Name of Applicant AND/OR Company
Hope Gas Inc.,d/b/a Dominion Energy West Virginia

Date of Application 1 /22/2020

2. Complete Mailing Address of Applicant
133 Goshen Road, Morgantown, WV 26508

Billing Address (if different)

Telephone Number: 304-216-8948 Fax. 304-581-5863

E-Mail Address Michael.A.Crawford@dominionenergy.com

3. Authorized Agent Information (i.e. contractor employed by landowner)
Company Michael Crawford

Address _133 Goshen Road, Morgantown, WV 26508

Telephone Number 304-216-8948 Fax 304-581-5863

E-Mail Address  Michael.A.Crawford@dominionenergy.com

PLEASE CHECK (V) HERE IF YOU WANT APPROVAL SENT TO AGENT: X

4. Please v the pganased use:
Private m1 Public: I——l Commercial: .

(Personal Use) (Govt Agency) (Business)

5. Name of Waterway (if unnamed or unknown tributary, provide stream it flows into)

Buckeye Creek

Decimal Coordinates of Site Location (if applicable)

Longitude 39234872 Lattuge -80.578213
Doddridge Greenbrier Salem
County District (taxable) Closest City or Town

04/06/2020
04/10/2020

6. Date activity is proposed to commence:

Date activity is expected to be compiete:

OLS Form 1 (01/20)

P10-vi/ o -
/ O Zrs (5t




OFFICE OF LAND AND STREAMS
STREAM ACTIVITY APPLICATION

7. lIs any portion of the activity for which authorization is sought now complete: Yes No _V
(if the answer is yes please give reasons in Section 8 including month and year the activity' was
completed)

8. Describe proposed activity, its purpose and intended use after completion. Type of equipment to be
used in the stream, amount of material to be dredged (if any), plan for disposing of dredged materials,
length of stream/bank to be worked or type and size of structure to be placed in stream. One copy of a
map (topographical or detailed, hand drawn,) showing exact location of work site (enabling Officials
to locate site) must accompany this application, and all other information that may be important to this
application.

Please see sketch - Pipeline to be Directional Bored

(if additional space is required, continue on a separate sheet)

OLS Form 1 (01/20)




OFFICE OF LAND AND STREAMS
STREAM ACTIVITY APPLICATION

9. PLEASE CHECK (V) THE PROPOSED WORK TO BE DONE (for more than one crossing please
use Application Table located on DNR OLS website)

Pipeline (see Section 10)
D_ Water Withdrawals (see Section 11)
D Bank/Stream Work (Y all that apply)

Length
Stabilization Restoration Dredging/ Clean Out
Grading Enhangcement Channel Change
D Cables
Type of Transmission Line Purpose
_D_ Cylverts (¥ one of the following)
Temporary _EL Permanent
Length Diameter/Width
_D_ Bridges (¥ one of the following)
Temporary _D_ Permanent
Length Width

_D Low Water Fords Type of ford

_D Loading/Docking/Mooring

Facility Name Type of Dock

Length of Dock Mile Points
_D Valley Fill (completely impedes stream)

Facility Name Length of fill
_l___] Rock Fill (stream still flows)

Facility Name Length of fill

_D Maintenance Dredging/ Sand and Gravel
Facility Name Mile Points

10. If activity is a pipeline construction (gas, water, sewer) please provide:

Material Pipeline is made of MD Plastic

45 psig

1]
Size of Pipeline 2 Maximum pressure on pipeline

Provide the appropriate Line Number and if a Gathering or Well Line provide the A.P.1 Well Number:

X

Transmission Distribution Gathering

A.P.l Well Number N/A

Well Line N/A Well Name: N/A

OLS Form 1 (01/20)




OFFICE QF LAND AND STREAMS
STREAM ACTIVITY APPLICATION

11. If activity is a Water Withdrawal please provide:

Estimate of water to be withdrawn per month

Pump Rate

Specific Purpose for Water Withdrawal

If using water for Qil and Gas Fracking purposes, do you have a DEP Water Withdrawal Plan?
Yes No (If answer is no, see DEP Contact information in section 13)

If there are muitiple withdrawal sites please use Application Table located on DNR OLS website.

12. Has any agency denied approval for the activity described herein? Yes _D_ No _Lv/_]_
(If yes, give reasons in Section 8 and attach a copy of the denial )

13. Below is a list of entities that may require permits, Please list all approvals or certifications required
by the other Government agencies for the above-described activity:

Issuing Agency: Corps of Enginesrs-(304) 389-5353 Type of approval:
(412) 395-7155

identification No: Date of approval:

Issuing Agency: County Commission Type of approval:
Flood Plain Coordinator
identification No: Date of approval:

Issuing Agency: City Government Type of approval:

(if in city limits the county isn't needed) Date of approval:

Identification No: Date of approval:

Issuing Agency: DEP - (304) 926-0440 Date of approval:
Identification No:

14. | certify that | am familiar with the information in this application, and that to the best of my knowledge
and belief such information is true, complete and accurate.

Office of Land and Streams

324 Fourth Avenue, Room 20

South Charleston, WV 25303

Phone Number: 304-558-3225

Fax Number: 304-558-6048

Website: http://www.wvdnr.gov/REM/default.shtm

OLS Form 1 (01/20)




West Virginia Division of Natural Resources

Invoice
Pay on-line at http://wvdnr.gov/REM Invoice#: 33788
Bill Date: 02/04/2020
Acct Attention: Michael Crawford
With 133 Goshen Road
Morgantown , WV 26508-
INVOICE AMOUNT  AMOUNT
AGREEMENT ' PERIOD PAID DUE
AGREEMENT DATED 2/3/2020 P-20-V1/09-228 For 2/3/2020 to $0.00 $75.00
(2" plastic pipeline (F-15408) along Buckeye 2/3/2030
Creek, Doddridge co., WV Land and Streams/DNR
TOTAL INVOICE: $75.00
NUMBER OF AGREEMENTS: 1
COMPANY ID#: 6695

Mwo- 63623538
LeasetF (069

PLEASE RETURN COPY OF THIS INVOICE WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

WV Division of Natural Resources
Office of Land & Streams
324 Fourth Avenue, Room 200
South Charleston, WV 25303

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT
DNR Office o d Str S 558-32

DN dandStreams@wv.go

!

in Hope Gas, Inc., dba Dominion Energy West Virginia




e

SR DOMINION HOPE #67
48 Columbia Blvd., Clarksburg, WV 26301
RECEIVED OF on
03/03/2020
Seven hundred and seventy five 00/100---- DOLLARS $775.00

P-20-V/03-227 Lease#108688
P-20-V/03-226 Lease#108689
P-20-V/03-229 Lease#108690
P-20-VI/09-228 Lease#108691
P-20-1/17-274 Lease#108692
P-20-1/46-273 Lease#108693
P-20-1/52-284 |ease#108694

Invoice# 33787, 33786; 33789; 33788; 33819; 33820; 33828

WORK CODE PRINT NAME FEIN.

635138620010 $100.00 Division of Natural Resources | 556000763
636006440010 $100.00
636007670010 $100.00
636235380010 $75.00

635763260010 $200.00
636957830010 $100.00
636076830010 $100.00

G/L:5320140 #67
FG/L: 5310080
WITNESS SIGNATURE
e COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE ADDRESS
3 Michael A. Crawford 324 4™ Avenue, Room 200
g VO. REF. SUB. cITY STATE
< S. Charleston wv
AVE>
MICHAEL ALAN C I N R e T
7000 DOM ENEchAWFORD Commerci T
DOMINION-GOSHEN FLEX cial Convenience Check
133 GOSHEN kD RD CITY PLANT 67
ORGANTOWN WV 26508
Pay to the ;/ 3//2'02'0 88-1/510
orderof WV DA/ K Date
Seccn hondpredf Scvents e aad 3 775.00
K 7t N
N . too Dollars
Bank ofAmer iCa /’\/( ﬁm‘;’;ﬁf"‘f“:w, N.A. 1\‘,Oid after 60 days g
“or Deposit Only
For
" - ' %/
0510000;7.,0055“05280 = )

c?8irQQg 7




4/23/2020 Gmail - RE: Doddridge County Flood No Riser Certification - Mitetus Rd-F15408, OLS permit

M Gm&ﬁﬂ George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
RE: Doddridge County Flood No Riser Certification - Miletus Rd-F15408, OLS permit
1 message

Clayton Lilly <clilly@thethrashergroup.com> Thu, Apr 23, 2020 at 9:36 AM

To: "doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com" <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
Cc: Dominion Energy WV <dewv@thethrashergroup.com>, Stephan W Ryder <stephan.w.ryder@dominionenergy.com>,
Tyler Spear <tspear@thethrashergroup.com>

George,
Please see the enclosed WVDNR OLS permit for the Miletus Rd project, as requested.

Thank you,

CLAYTON LILLY

Environmental Project Manager | The Thrasher Group, Inc.
office: 304-848-7192 | 800-273-6541

mobile: 304-627-7419

600 White Oaks Bivd. | P.O. Box 940 |

Bridgeport, WV 26330

THRASHER

linkedIn - facebook - twitter - web

From: Clayton Lilly <clilly@thethrashergroup.com>

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2020 10:15 AM

To: doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com

Cc: Dominion Energy WV <dewv@thethrashergroup.com>; Stephan W Ryder <stephan.w.ryder@dominionenergy.com>
Subject: FW: Doddridge County Flood No Riser Certification - Miletus Rd-F15408

George,

Please see the enclosed revised floodplain permit with the adjacent landowner information included. If there is any
additional information needed for you to complete your review, please let me know.

Thank you,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1664770625183448601&simpl=msg-f%3A16647706251... 1/3




4/23/2020 Gmail - RE: Doddridge County Flood No Riser Certification - Miletus Rd-F15408, OLS permit

CLAYTON LILLY

Environmental Project Manager | The Thrasher Group, Inc.
office: 304-848-7192 | 800-273-6541

mobile: 304-627-7419

600 White Oaks Bivd. | P.O. Box 940 |

Bridgeport, WV 26330

THRASIHER

linkedIn - facebook - twitter - web

From: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, April 17, 2020 3:43 PM

To: Tyler Spear <tspear@thethrashergroup.com>

Subject: Re: Doddridge County Flood No Riser Certification - Miletus Rd-F15408

CAUTION: External E-mail

Tyler,

Were you the one working on the adjacent landowners list for this project? We still need that in order to proceed with the
process.

George

On Thu, Apr 16, 2020 at 1:36 PM Tyler Spear <tspear@thethrashergroup.com> wrote:

- George,

. Attached is the “No Rise Certification” you requested from Mr. Ryder for the completion of REPL-Miletus Rd-F15408-
. P400384036. Please let us know if you need anything else to complete the review process for permit approval.

- Thanks,

Tyler Spear
Environmental Project Manager | The Thrasher Group, Inc.

office: 304-848-7187 | 800-273-6541
- mobile: 304-203-7627

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1664770625183448601&simpl=msg-f%3A16647706251... 2/3




4/23/2020 Gmail - RE: Doddridge County Flood No Riser Certification - Miletus Rd-F15408, OLS permit
| 600 White Oaks Blvd | PO Box 940 | Bridgeport, WV 26330

‘r www.thethrashergroup.com

George C. Eidel, cFM, OEM Director/Floodplain Manager
Doddridge County Office of Emergency Management

101 Church Street Suite 102

West Union, WV 26456-2095

Work Phone:1-304-873-1343

Mobile Phone: 1-304-281-7407

Fax: 1-304-873-1840

doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This email message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain
confidential, privileged, or sensitive information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure, or distribution is strictly
prohibited and may be legally accountable.

-@ Hope Gas Inc dba Dominion Energy WV, P-20-VI 09-228.pdf
1955K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-{%3A1664770625183448601&simpl=msg-f%3A16647706251 ...

3/3




5/22/2020 Gmail - Doddridge County Flood No Riser Certification - Miletus Rd-F15408

M Gmaﬂ George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Doddridge County Flood No Riser Certification - Miletus Rd-F15408

17 messages

Tyler Spear <tspear@thethrashergroup.com> Thu, Apr 16, 2020 at 1:36 PM
To: "doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com” <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
Cc: Stephan W Ryder <stephan.w.ryder@dominionenergy.com>, Dominion Energy WV <dewv@thethrashergroup.com>

George,

Attached is the “No Rise Certification” you requested from Mr. Ryder for the completion of REPL-Miletus Rd-F15408-
P400384036. Please let us know if you need anything else to complete the review process for permit approval.

Thanks,

Tyler Spear

Environmental Project Manager | The Thrasher Group, Inc.

office: 304-848-7187 | 800-273-6541
mobile: 304-203-7627
600 White Oaks Blvd | PO Box 940 | Bridgeport, WV 26330

www.thethrashergroup.com

@ 20200408_Miletus Rd_No Rise Certification.pdf
3495K

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Thu, Apr 16, 2020 at 1:47 PM
To: Tyler Spear <tspear@thethrashergroup.com>
Cc: Stephan W Ryder <stephan.w.ryder@dominionenergy.com>, Dominion Energy WV <dewv@thethrashergroup.com>

Thank you!
[Quoted text hidden]

George C. Eidel, cFM, OEM Director/Floodplain Manager

Doddridge County Office of Emergency Management
101 Church Street Suite 102

West Union, WV 26456-2095

Work Phone:1-304-873-1343

Mobile Phone: 1-304-281-7407

Fax: 1-304-873-1840
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This email message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain

confidential, privileged, or sensitive information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure, or distribution is strictly
prohibited and may be legally accountable.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-{%3A1664151554480151843&simpl=msg-f%3A16641515544 ... 1/7



5/22/2020 Gmail - Doddridge County Flood No Riser Certification - Miletus Rd-F15408

f Tyler Spear <tspear@thethrashergroup.com> Thu, Apr 16, 2020 at 1:48 PM
| To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
} Cc: Stephan W Ryder <stephan.w.ryder@dominionenergy.com>, Dominion Energy WV <dewv@thethrashergroup.com>

Welcome!

Thanks,

Tyler Spear

Environmental Project Manager | The Thrasher Group, Inc.

office: 304-848-7187 | 800-273-6541
mobile: 304-203-7627
600 White Oaks Blvd | PO Box 940 | Bridgeport, WV 26330

www.thethrashergroup.com

From: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2020 1:48 PM

To: Tyler Spear <tspear@thethrashergroup.com>

Cc: Stephan W Ryder <stephan.w.ryder@dominionenergy.com>; Dominion Energy WV <dewv@thethrashergroup.com>
Subject: Re: Doddridge County Flood No Riser Certification - Miletus Rd-F15408

CAUTION: External E-mail

[Quoted text hidden)

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Fri, Apr 17, 2020 at 3:48 PM
To: Tyler Spear <tspear@thethrashergroup.com>

Tyler,

Were you the one working on the adjacent landowners list for this project? We still need that in order to proceed with the
process.

George

On Thu, Apr 16, 2020 at 1:36 PM Tyler Spear <tspear@thethrashergroup.com> wrote:
{Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

Tyler Spear <tspear@thethrashergroup.com> Fri, Apr 17, 2020 at 3:57 PM
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Was not aware of adjacent landowners. Just the No Rise Certification.

Would a landowner parcel map work?

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1664151554480151943&simpl=msg-f%3A16641515544... 2/7




5/22/2020 Gmail - Doddridge County Flood No Riser Certification - Miletus Rd-F15408
Thanks,

Tyler Spear
Environmental Project Manager | The Thrasher Group, inc.

office: 304-848-7187 | 800-273-6541
mobile: 304-203-7627
600 White Oaks Blvd | PO Box 940 | Bridgeport, WV 26330

www.thethrashergroup.com

l
|
|
|
} From: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, April 17, 2020 3:49 PM
To: Tyler Spear <tspear@thethrashergroup.com>
Subject: Re: Doddridge County Flood No Riser Certification - Miletus Rd-F15408

CAUTION: External E-mail
Tyler,

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Fri, Apr 17, 2020 at 4:02 PM
To: Tyler Spear <tspear@thethrashergroup.com>

Will need a list of adjacent land owners this is from the permit application, pages 6 and 8, they were left blank. | had
requested this and the No Rise Cert completed. Not sure who else might have been working on it. You can get this
information from the WV Flood Tool, use the drop down menu and use the parcel layer. You can get the owner and
address in one place.

{Quoted text hidden]

Tyler Spear <tspear@thethrashergroup.com> Fri, Apr 17, 2020 at 4:22 PM
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

We will have this for you Monday morning.

[Quoted text hidden]

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Fri, Apr 17, 2020 at 4:58 PM
To: Tyler Spear <tspear@thethrashergroup.com>

Great thanks!

[Quoted text hidden}
Clayton Lilly <clilly@thethrashergroup.com> Mon, Apr 20, 2020 at 10:15 AM

To: "doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com” <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
Cc: Dominion Energy WV <dewv@thethrashergroup.com>, Stephan W Ryder <stephan.w.ryder@dominionenergy.com>

George,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A16641515544801519438&simpl=msg-{%3A16641515544...  3/7
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5/22/2020 Gmail - Doddridge County Flood No Riser Certification - Miletus Rd-F15408 :

Please see the enclosed revised floodplain permit with the adjacent landowner information included. If there is any
} additional information needed for you to complete your review, please let me know.

Thank you,

CLAYTON LILLY

\
| Environmental Project Manager | The Thrasher Group, Inc.
office: 304-848-7192 | 800-273-6541

mobile: 304-627-7419

600 White Oaks Blvd. | P.O. Box 940 |

THRASIFER

linkedin - facebook - twitter - web

From: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, April 17, 2020 3:49 PM _

To: Tyler Spear <tspear@thethrashergroup.com>

Subject: Re: Doddridge County Flood No Riser Certification - Miletus Rd-F15408

CAUTION: External E-mail
Tyler,

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

@ 20200420_Final Miletus Floodplain Submittal.pdf
2607K

Tyler Spear <tspear@thethrashergroup.com> Mon, Apr 20, 2020 at 10:19 AM
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

page 8 has been filled out with the adjacent landowners.

[Quoted text hidden)

@ 20200420_Doddridge Co. FLOODPLAIN APPLICATION_Compressed.pdf
1293K

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Fri, May 1, 2020 at 11:05 AM
To: Tyler Spear <tspear@thethrashergroup.com>

Tyler,
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A16641515544801519438&simpl=msg-{%3A16641515544... 4/7




5/22/2020 Gmail - Doddridge County Flood No Riser Certification - Miletus Rd-F15408

Just got a phone call from a Don McCollom (304-782-3506), he is an adjacent land owner. He had gotten a call from
someone from the project and discussed some issues they had. He stated that after the call he realized that this project
will affect his property and a fence he has. He had some questions | cannot answer. If possible can someone from the
project, maybe someone who deals with landowners, call him to discuss his concerns and issues.

Thanks,

George

On Thu, Apr 16, 2020 at 1:36 PM Tyler Spear <tspear@thethrashergroup.com> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

Tyler Spear <tspear@thethrashergroup.com> Fri, May 1, 2020 at 11:08 AM
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
Cc: Dominion Energy WV <dewv@thethrashergroup.com>, Stephan W Ryder <stephan.w.ryder@dominionenergy.com>

George,

| am forwarding this onto the Dominion Energy representative, Steve Ryder (cc'd).

Thanks,

Tyler Spear
Environmental Project Manager | The Thrasher Group, Inc.

office: 304-848-7187 | 800-273-6541
mobile: 304-203-7627
600 White Oaks Blvd | PO Box 940 | Bridgeport, WV 26330

www.thethrashergroup.com

From: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, May 1, 2020 11:06 AM

To: Tyler Spear <tspear@thethrashergroup.com>

Subject: Re: Doddridge County Flood No Riser Certification - Miletus Rd-F15408

CAUTION: External E-mail
Tyler,

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Fri, May 1, 2020 at 11:09 AM
To: Tyler Spear <tspear@thethrashergroup.com>

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1664151554480151943&simpl=msg-f%3A16641515544... 5/7
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' Thanks!!!
: [Quoted text hidden]
Tyler Spear <tspear@thethrashergroup.com> Fri, May 1, 2020 at 11:11 AM

To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Welcome!

[Quoted text hidden]

Tyler Spear <tspear@thethrashergroup.com> Fri, May 1, 2020 at 11:11 AM
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Will this affect the approval timeframe?

[Quoted text hidden]

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpom@gmail.com> Fri, May 1, 2020 at 11:14 AM
To: Tyler Spear <tspear@thethrashergroup.com>

Not at this time, if there is a major issue | would put the project on hold until the issue could be resolved.
[Quoted text hidden]

Stephan W Ryder <stephan.w.ryder@dominionenergy.com> Fri, May 22, 2020 at 1:07 PM
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>, Tyler Spear <tspear@thethrashergroup.com>
Cc: Dominion Energy WV <dewv@thethrashergroup.com>

Mr. Eidel,

| understand that DEWV has settled the complaint with Mr. Don McCollom. Please let me know if you need any additional
information to process the floodplain permit.

Thank you,

Stephan W. Ryder

Environmental Project Advisor

Dominion Energy Environmental Services
320 Springside Drive

Akron, Ohio 44333

Office 330-664-2531

Cell 330-813-8805

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A16641515544801519438&simpl=msg-f%3A16641515544 ... 6/7



5/22/2020 Gmail - Doddridge County Flood No Riser Certification - Miletus Rd-F15408

From: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2020 1:50 PM
To: Tyler Spear <tspear@thethrashergroup.com>

[Quoted text hidden}

[Quoted text hidden)

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic message contains information which may be legally confidential and or
privileged and does not in any case represent a firm ENERGY COMMODITY bid or offer relating thereto which binds the
sender without an additional express written confirmation to that effect. The information is intended solely for the
individual or entity named above and access by anyone else is unauthorized. If you are not the intended recipient, any
disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this information is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have
received this electronic transmission in error, please reply immediately to the sender that you have received the message
in error, and delete it. Thank you.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1664151554480151943&simpl=msg-f%3A16641515544... 7/7




WYV Flood Map
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I This map is not the official regulatory FIRMor DFIRM. Its purpose is to assist with detcrmininE potential flood risk for the selected location.l

‘5 Flood Info Location

Map created on 2/6/2020

Regulatory Floodway

User

b T Notes
G - 1-Percent-Annual-Chance Flood Hazard Area
H With Base Flood Elevation (BFE)

R - 1-Percent-Annual-Chance Flood Hazard Area

| Without BFE (may have Advisory Flood Heights)
) kg V
- 1-F.’erce.nt-Ann.uaI-Chance Future Conditions Flood Height About 950 ft (Source: AFH)

2l (High Risk Advisory Flood Zones) Water Depth About 0.0 ft (Source: HEC-RAS)

Download the Full Legend for all flood tool symbols Elevation About 950 ft (Source: SAMS 2003)
Ih)t'tp.;://www‘mapwv.gov/ﬂooa’/map/docs/waIood_tool_legend.pdf Community & ID Doddridge County (ID: 540024)

isclaimer: X
The online map is for use in administering the National Flood Insurance FEMA Map & Date 54017C0255C; Effective Date: 10/4/2011
Progtam. It does not neces§ari1y identify all areas §ubject to flooding, : Location (lat, long) |(39.234964, -80.577 104)
particularly from local drainage sources of small size. Refer to the official Parcel ID 09-04-0008-0011-0000

Flood Insurance Study (FIS) for detailed flood elevation data in flood profiles
and data tables. WV Flood Tool (https://www.MapWV.gov/flood) is
supported by FEMA, WV NFIP Office, and WV GIS Technical Center.

E-911 Address

multiple addresses




1-Percent-Annual-Chance Flood Hazard Area
With Base Flood Elevation (BFE)

Regulatory Floodway in AE Zone

1-Percent-Annual-Chance Flood Hazard Area
Without BFE (may have Advisory Flood Heights)

1-Percent-Annual-Chance High Risk Advisory

Download the Full Legend for all flood tool symbols
https://www.mapwv.gov/flood/map/docs/wv_flood_tool_legend.pdf

Disclaimer:

The online map is for use in administering the National Flood Insurance
Program. It does notnecessarily identify all areas subject to flooding,
particularly from local drainage sources of small size. Refer to the official
Flood Insurance Study (FIS) for detailed flood elevation data in flood profiles
and data tables. WV Flood Tool (https://www.mapwv.gov/flood) is supported
by FEMA, WV NFIP Office, and WV GIS Technical Center.
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Info Location

Flood Height

Water Depth
Elevation
Community & ID

Parcel ID
E-911 Address

About 950 ft (Source: AF

About 0.0 ft (Source: HEC-RAS)

About 950 ft (Source: SAMS 2003)
Harrison County (ID: 540053)

FEMA Map & Date | 54033C0225D; Effective Date: 10/4/2011
Location (lat, long) |(39.234964,-80.577104)

09-04-0008-0010-0003
multiple addresses




W Lged dap

Doddridge

v;:. :_.L:p@wllznﬁﬁa RO

0.0375 0.075

Ny 1-Percent-Annual-Chance Flood Hazard Area
A With Base Flood Elevation (BFE)

= = ) I

7
Ioodwa Regulatory Floodway in AE Zone

mmm 1-Percent-Annual-Chance Flood Hazard Area
Without BFE (may have Advisory Flood Heights)

X w — =

1-Percent-Annual-Chance High Risk Advisory | Flood Heigt Refe e IS repnor BF i}
Water Depth

Download the Full Legend for all flood tool symbols .
https://www.mapwv.gov/flood/map/docs/wv_flood_tool_legend.pdf Elevation About 893 ft (Source: SAMS 2003)
Community & ID | Doddridge County (ID: 540024)

Disclaimer:
The online map is for use in administering the National Flood Insurance ‘ FEMA Map & Date | 54017C0235C; Effective Date: 10/4/2011
Program. It does not necessarily identify all areas subject to flooding, " ‘
\ = 2
particularly from local drainage sources of small size. Refer to the official Lacation (lat, long) (3 9.240026, -80.624101
Flood Insurance Study (FIS) for detailed flood elevation data in flood profiles | Parcel ID
and data tables. WV Flood Tool (https://www.mapwv.gov/flood) is supported E-911 Address
by FEMA, WV NFIP Office, and WV GIS Technical Center.




